SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15359/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2014 in ASN No. 178/1995 passed by the High Court Of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

METPALLI MUTHAIAH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METPALLI LASUM BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sadu Rajeswar Reddy, Adv. For Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma) Court Master