SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13770/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2014 in AS No. 178/1995 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

METPALLI LASUM BAI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METPALLI MUTHAIAH (D) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(For correcting the name of respondents and amending the cause title)

Date: 12/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The application for correcting the name of respondents and amending the cause title is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Let the amendment be incorporated within 15 days from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR