SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13770/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2014 in AS No. 178/1995 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

METPALLI LASUM BAI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METPALLI MUTHAIAH (D) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagiri, Adv. Mr. Sadu Rajeswar Rao, Adv. Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter along with Special Leave Petition (C) No. 27207 of 2014 on Monday, the $19^{\rm th}$ January, 2015.

It has been informed by learned counsel appearing for the respondents that her name is not appearing in the cause list.

The Registry is directed to do the needful and update the data immediately and ensure that the name of the Advocate-on-Record for the respondents is shown in the cause list in future.

In the meantime, leave is granted to learned counsel appearing for the respondents to file counter affidavit in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER